

## CLIMEON ESTABLISHES SUBSIDIARY IN JAPAN

Climeon has established a subsidiary in Japan, Climeon Japan Kabushiki Kaisha (Climeon Japan K.K.). The purpose is to further strengthen Climeon's local presence and develop the company's business in Japan.

Just over a year ago, Climeon opened a representative office in Japan to explore and deepen the understanding of the Japanese market together with partners. Since then, Climeon has won three geothermal orders in Japan and delivered the first four Heat Power modules. Climeon has therefore chosen to take the next step by establishing a subsidiary in the country.

- Early on we saw a great potential for geothermal heat power in Japan, and in this past year the potential has been confirmed by customers, land owners and politicians. We have also seen that it is very important for foreign companies that want to operate in Japan to have a local presence and a Japanese company. Therefore, we are now taking the next step in the development of our company by establishing our first subsidiary, says Thomas Öström, CEO of Climeon.

Andreas Grenninger, previously Head of Organizational Development and Globalization at Climeon, is appointed President and Representative Director of the new subsidiary.

- We have learned a lot during our first year in Japan and I look forward to strengthening our local presence and developing Climeon's business in Japan, says Andreas Grenninger, President and Representative Director of Climeon Japan K.K.

## For additional information, please contact:

Thomas Öström, CEO of Climeon +46 70 894 96 05 Thomas.ostrom@climeon.com

Andreas Grenninger, President and Representative Director of Climeon Japan K.K. +46 761 49 71 16 andreas.grenninger@climeon.com

## About Climeon AB (publ)

Climeon is a Swedish product company within energy technology. The company's unique technology for geothermal heat power - Heat Power - makes a large untapped energy resource available and provides sustainable electricity around the clock all year round. Heat Power is a cheap and renewable energy source with the potential of replacing much of the energy that comes from coal, nuclear, oil and gas, today. Climeon aims to become a global leader and the world's number one climate solver. The B share is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier. Certified Adviser is FNCA Sweden AB, +46(0)8-528 00 399, info@fnca.se.